

Ö

T.P.(C) No. 358 OF 2004

ITEM No.52

Court No. 6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.358 of 2004

PRIYANKA SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for ex-parte stay)

Date : 09/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Nikhilesh Krishnan,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Satish Aggarwal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Pending further orders, further proceedings in H.M.A. No. 271 of 2003, titled as Pawan Kumar S rivastava vs. Priyanka Srivastava, pending in the court of Civil Judge (Senior Division), Bijn ore, Uttar Pradesh, shall remain stayed.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master