

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 358 OF 2004

PRIYANKA SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 25/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Nikhilesh Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is allowed to serve the  
unserved sole

respondent by dasti service. He may also choose to file another applic  
ation for

substituted service by mode of publication in case the attempt for dasti service fails.

Put up after four weeks.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master