

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 358 OF 2004

PRIYANKA SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 13/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi,Adv.

Mr. Nikhilesh Krishnan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ished The petitioner is permitted to have the notice publ

in the leading Hindi Daily Newspaper having wide circulation in

that area. List the matter on 16th August, 1005.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
HAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

(PUS

COURT MASTER  
OURT MASTER